
EXTENSION (1) ONE 

UCC/ 1262 / 2019 dated 29/02/2020 

TENDER NOTICE 

   The I/C Director, University Computerization Centre (UCC), University of 

Mumbai, Vidyanagari, Kalina, Santacruz-East, Mumbai 400098, invites sealed tender from 

reputed Computer Hardware Dealers for the supply of Computer Laptops. Blank Tender Form 

along with the enclosure (Requirements & Specifications) are available against the 

nonrefundable payment of Rs. 1000/- in cash in University accounts department, Kalina, 

Examination House, 2nd floor on all working days from 10.30 a.m. to 5.30 p.m. from 13/03/2020 

to 21/03/2020.  

 The tender duly completed in all respects along with the necessary documents (Technical 

and Commercial separately) as specified in the enclosures and Rs. 5000 towards Earnest Money 

Deposit(EMD) on cost of supply through Demand Draft of the Bank Drawn in Favor of "Finance 

and Accounts Officer, University of Mumbai" payable at Mumbai, during the working hours 

dates between 13/03/2020 to 21/03/2020.  

 1. Collection of tender form : till 18th March, 2020 up to 2:30 pm.  

 2. Submission of tender date : 21st March, 2020 till 5:30 pm.  

 For detailed information, kindly contact the Office Assistant Ms. Manjusha Tambe 

during the office hours on any working days. The tender received for the purpose shall be opened 

in presence of Vice Chancellors’s (VC) nominee and Chief Accountant. The date for tender 

opening will be convey to all Vendors. The UCC has reserved all the rights either to accept or 

reject any one or all the tenders received for the purpose, without assigning any reasons 

whatsoever.  

MUMBAI-400 098.  

Date: 13/03/2020  

 

Sd/- 

Dr. R. Srivaramangai 

 I/c. Director 


